Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call TE 2022
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2011 Project No.: Various

AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO CONSULTING SERVICES AGREEMENT

(To be used only for Architectural, Engineering or Land Surveying Services.)

1. Identification of Agreement to be Amended.

(a) Effective Date of Agreement: September 20, 2022

(b) Agency: Contra Costa County Public Works Department

(©) Subject: On-Call Transportation Engineering Consulting Services
2. Parties. Agency, and the following named Consultant, mutually agree and promise as follows:

(a) Consultant's Name & Address: Wood Rodgers, Inc.
3301 C Street, Bldg. 100B
Sacramento, CA 95816

)] Type of Business Entity: Corporation

(e.g., individual, corporation, sole proprietorship, partnership, limited liability company)

If corporation, identify state of incorporation: California

3. Project Name, Number, & Location. On-Call Transportation Engineering Consulting Services, various projects.

Countywide locations.

4. Amendment Date. The effective date of this Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement is April 15, 2025.

5. Amendment Specifications. The Agreement identified above is hereby amended as set forth in the Amendment Specifications

attached hereto and incorporated by reference.

6. Signatures. The signatures set forth below attest the parties” agreement hereto:

Amendment No. 1
(Page 1 of 5)



Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call TE 2022
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.: Various

CONSULTANT

SIGNATURE A SIGNATURE B
Consultant’s Name:
Wood Rodgers, Inc., a California Corporation

By By

(Signature of individual or officer) (Signature of individual or officer)

(Print name and title, if applicable) (Print name and title, if applicable)

Note to Consultant: If Consultant is a corporation, the Amendment to Consulting Services Agreement must be signed by two officers. The
first signature (Signature A) must be that of the chairman of the board, president, or vice-president; the second signature (Signature B) must
be that of the secretary, assistant secretary, chief financial officer, or assistant treasurer. (Civil Code Section 1190 and Corporations Code
Section 313.) The acknowledgment below must be signed by a Notary Public.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the
document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
)
COUNTY OF )
On (Date),
before me, (Name and Title of Officer),

personally appeared,

who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the
instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL

|
|
|
Signature of Notary Public :
|
|

Amendment No. 1
(Page 2 of 5)




Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call TE 2022
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.: Various

AGENCY

(a) If Amendment is approved by Agency’s governing body (required if total Payment Limit of original Agreement
and Amendment exceeds $100,000, or if original Agreement was approved by Agency’s governing body):

AGENCY, ATTEST: Clerk of the Board of Supervisors

By By
Board Chair/Designee Deputy

(b) If Amendment is approved by County Purchasing Agent:

AGENCY,

By

County Purchasing Agent or Designee

APPROVALS
RECOMMENDED BY DEPARTMENT FORM APPROVED BY COUNTY COUNSEL
By By
Designee Deputy County Counsel

APPROVED: COUNTY ADMINISTRATOR

By

Designee

Amendment No. 1
(Page 3 of 5)




Contra Costa County Project Name: On-Call TE 2022
Standard Form (Amendment to CSA)
Revised 2010 Project No.: Various

AMENDMENT SPECIFICATIONS

Due to Agency’s greater than anticipated need for Consultant’s services and Agency’s continued need for
Consultant services, for good and valuable consideration, Agency and Consultant hereby amend the Agreement
as follows:

1. The Consultant's Name & Address set forth in Section 1(b) (Parties) of the Basic Terms of Agreement is
hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Wood Rodgers, Inc.
3301 C Street, Bldg 100B
Sacramento, CA 95816
Attn: James Pangburn”

2. The FOR CONSULTANT list in Section 2(B) (AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVES) of Appendix A
is hereby deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"FOR CONSULTANT: Mark Rayback, PE
Bryan Gant, PE
James Pangburn, PE"

3. Section 3 (Term) of the Basic Terms of the Agreement is hereby amended by deleting "September 19,
2025" therefrom and replacing it with "September 19, 2026".

4. Section 4 (Payment Limit) of the Basic Terms of the Agreement is hereby amended by increasing
the payment limit by $150,000 from $250,000 to a new Payment Limit of $400,000.
5. Attachment 1 (Rates) to Appendix B (Payment Provisions) is hereby deleted in its entirety and

replaced with Exhibit 10-H2 (2025) attached hereto and incorporated herein..

All other terms and conditions referenced in the original Agreement entered into on September 20, 2022,
between Agency and Consultant, not modified by this Amendment No. 1, shall remain in full force and effect.



Amendment No.
(Page 5 of 5)



TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

%00°S IT19$ ¥202/0¢/S £20T/1/9 V/N V/N I8 T1ETS IT Jo0ursug
9%00°S ST6€S £20T/0¢/S e0T/1/9 V/IN VIN $S'STIS zodoT 1eso)
%00°S 6v°€8$ 920¢/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N T0°L9T$
%00°S 1S°6LS §C0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/IN T1€STS
%00°S €LSLS ¥20T/0€/S €202/1/9 V/N VIN 0T'Tres 1 100uISug I01Udg
%00°S CUTLS £20T/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N VIN L9'0€TS HOY HOIS
%00°S 98°6SS 920¢/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 VIN VIN S9'8LIS
%00°S 0T°¢SS ST0T/1¢/S ¥20¢/1/9 V/N V/N PIOLTS
%00°S 99'05$ ¥20T/0€/S €20T/1/9 V/N V/N 02918 [ Jeourug joafo1q
%00°S ST'8Y$ £20T/0¢/S e0T/1/9 V/N V/N TEYSTS oneddesg 100N
%00°S 96'701$ 9202/0¢/6 ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N 0¢'62€s
%00°S 90°86% §T0T/1¢/s ¥202/1/9 V/N V/N 9°¢Ies
%00°S 6£¢6% ¥202/0¢/S €202/1/9 V/N V/N 69'86C$ 11 102uSuy [edroutid
%00°S 76'88$ £20T/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N V/N o' +8C$ juen) uekrg
%00°S LS 69% 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N Ts'Tees
%00°S 97°99% §e0T/1€/S ¥202/1/9 V/N V/N 61T
%00°S 11°€9% ¥20T/0€/S €202/1/9 V/N V/N €8°10C$ [ JeouISuy I01uog
%00°S 01°09$ £20T/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N V/N TTTol1s TuIf[oquue I, OLIBN
%00°S €5°801$ 9202/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N IT°LYES
%00°S 9¢°€0T$ §T0T/1¢/s ¥202/1/9 V/N V/N 85°0¢¢€S
%00°S v¥'86$ ¥202/0¢/S €202/1/9 V/N V/N P8VIES [ TeourSuy [edrourg
%00°S SL'€6$ £20T/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N V/N $8°66C$ T[0T ueLg
%00°S IETITS 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N 0095¢$
%00°S 10°901$ §e0T/1€/S ¥202/1/9 V/N V/N $0°6£€$
%00°S 96°001% ¥202/0¢/S £€202/1/9 V/N V/N 06'CCes 11 1eourSug [edioutig
%00°S S1°96$ £20T/0¢/S 0T/1/9 V/N V/N CS'L0ES UOSIATES MAUNEIN
Aquo suoneoyIsse[o e Apmoy oL worg (x0)10 (x¢' 11O wSrens UONEOIISSPIDANILL GOF/AWEN
I0j - o8ue1 AjINOY [ asearour § 10 9, | ‘SAY J0 [0y | 96l A[INOY JO BP AN Sored Sur|[ig Ajnoy
NOILVINYOANI NOILVINDTVD NOILVINIOANI ONITTId
%00°01 =% dd4d
%000°0 % YD1 APYPO PRI = %000°0 % UOTENSIUIWPY [BISUSD %0000 % PeIYIAQ %000°0 9% JJouog o3uLL]
ey 99JO PIL] 104
%000°0 % YD1 OYJO SWOH = 9%000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [eISUD %0000 % PeIYIAO %000°0 % JJouag d5uLl]
ey 90LFO SWOH 0]
%09L°061 % DI paulquon = %000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [eIOUD) %0 PET % PeIYILAQ %0€€°9S % 1Joudg dTULL]
9)eY PAUIqUIO)) 10,
¥20T/11/01 =¥ed 000°00%$ $ Junoury uonedionied §20T-TC0T L 11ED-UQ  "ON 19ENUO) SNOLIEA "ON 109f01q
JUBYNSUOIQNS IOI], PUZ [|  JUBINSUOIQNS [  JUBINSUOD) dWll] [A] *ou] ‘s193p0Yy POOM juE)NSUOIQNG IO JUB)NSUO))

PaMmoI[y JON d1e sdn-yIeJA :910N
(SLOVILNOD HONIYFANIONA TIVD NO)
NOILVSNAJINOD 40 ALV DIAIDAdS
240 14d5vd TVSOdOdd LSOD TH-0I LIdIHXA

[esodo.ad 3s0D)
(§202) ZH-01 Nqux3 [ENUEBTA] S9INPI0IJ IOUEB)SISSY [BI0]




TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

%00°S I€T11S 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 00'95€$
%00°S 10901$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N Y0'6€€S
%00°S 96'001$ ¥20T/0¢/S €207/1/9 V/N V/IN 06°7CES 11 102uiSuy edroutig
%00°S S1°96$ £207/0¢/S cCc0T/1/9 V/N V/N CSL0ES 33poy suy)
%00°S 05°S6$ 9207/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 9r'S0€S
%00°S 96'06$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 16'06C$
%00°S £9°98$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/N V/IN 90°LLTS 1 109uISug I0TUdS
%00°S 05°C8$ £207/0¢/S ccoT/1/9 V/N V/N 98'€9C$ oI ALrop
%00°S 0'vLS 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 VIN V/N YL'9¢TS
%00°S 6v°0LS SC0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N 9Y'STTS
%00°S Y1°L9$ ¥20¢/0¢/S £202/1/9 V/N V/N ELYICS [ 10ouISug Joruag
%00°S ¥6'€9$ £202/0¢/S cc0T/1/9 V/N V/N 05'+0C$ Suno] UdAd)S
%00°S 07°08$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N VIN 15°95C$
%00°S 8€9LS §eoT/1¢/s ¥20T/1/9 V/N VIN 6T vrCs
%00°S YL'TLS ¥20T/0¢/S £202/1/9 VIN V/IN 99°CeTs [ JoouISuy Joruog
%00°S 87698 £202/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N V/IN 8S°1TCS Jewny] ysnes
%00°S 81°L9% 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 VIN V/N 98'v1¢C$
%00°S 86'€9% SC0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N 9°v0C$
%00°S £6'09% ¥20T/0¢/S £€207/1/9 V/N V/N 88 761% [ JeourSuy I01uog
%00°S £0°85$ £20¢/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N 09°G81$ ueSIIA ApoD
%00°S 144598 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N TeSrIs
%00°S LTEYS §eoT/1e/s ¥20T/1/9 V/N VIN 0v'8¢I$

(5202) 2H-01 Nayx3

[ENUEBTA] SI.INPII0IJ IIUEBISISSY [€I07]




TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

%00°S £8°19% 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 10'89$
%00°S 88'85% §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/IN LL'Y9$
%00°S 80°95% ¥20T/0¢/S £€207/1/9 V/IN V/N 69°19% 11 109)yory adeospue joeoig
%00°S 17'¢S$ £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N SL'3S$ oourzey] 210D
%00°S 962018 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N 0£'6C¢ES
%00°S 90'86$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N 9°€res
%00°S 6£¢6% ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/IN V/N 69'86C% [ 103nyory adesspuer [edoutig
%00°S 76'88% £20¢/0€/S cc0T/1/9 V/N V/IN 9Y'¥8T$ SORJOSIN HYof
%00°S 18°9L$ 920T/0¢/6 §20cT/1/9 V/N VIN 99°$¥C$
%00°S STELS §eoT/1¢/s ¥20T/1/9 VIN V/IN 96'¢¢CS
%00°S L9°69% ¥20¢/0¢/S £20T/1/9 V/N V/IN T8'TTes 1 109uISug JOTudg
%00°S $€99% £20¢/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N 1TCITS uosuyor uoy
%00°S 95°29$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N 80°00C$
%00°S 85°6S% §eoT/1e/s ¥20T/1/9 V/IN VIN 95°061$
%00°S YL'9S$ ¥20T/0¢/S £€202/1/9 V/N VIN 81819 11 10ouSug 309f01q
%00°S Y0'vS$ £202/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N Y8 LIS dayomny7 uea(y
%00°S EI'SLS 920T/0¢/6 §20cT/1/9 V/N VIN 6T0vCs
%00°S SSILS §eoT/1¢/s ¥20T/1/9 VIN V/IN $8'87T$
%00°S S1°89% ¥20¢/0¢/S £20T/1/9 V/N V/IN S6'LICS 1 109uISug JOTudg
%00°S 06198 £20¢/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N LS'LOTS UOSUIqOY USAS1S
%00°S S99 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N £6'C0C$
%00°S £7°09% §eoT/1e/s ¥20T/1/9 V/IN VIN LT E61S
%00°S SS'LSS ¥20¢/0¢/S £202/1/9 V/N V/N LOY8TS [ Iouue]d Iorueg
%00°S 18758 £20¢/0¢/S ¢c0q/1/9 V/N V/N 0E'SLIS PUBPITY Yalod
AUO suoneoyISse|d el Apnoy oL, woi,| (x2)10 (X5 1)LO ySrens UONEOLISSEID/ANLL 4OF/AWEN
I0J - o3ue1 A[MOY | asearour § 10 9 |SAY J0 [emoy [ 931 A[INOY JO 9)Ep 9ATIH Sy Sui[ig Aoy
NOILVINHOANI NOILVINIDTVD NOILVINHOANI ONITTIA
%0001 =% d4d4d
%0000 % dOI PYPO PRI = %000°0 % UONEBNSIUTWIPY [BIoUSD) %0000 % PBIYIAQ %0000 % 1Joudg dTULL]
ey OYJO Pl 104
%0000 % DI 9OYJO SWOH = %000°0 % UONBNSIUTWIPY [eloUsD) %0000 % PeIYIPAQ %000°0 % VJoudg dFuLL]
ey 291JO SWOH 10
%09L°061 % DI paulquio) = 9%000°0 % UONBNSIUTWIPY [eIoUSD) %0 vl % PeIYIPAQ %0€€°9¢ % 1Joudg dTULL]
9By pauIquIo)) 10
Y20T/T1/01 =¥ed 000°00%$ $ yunoury uonedionred §T0T-TTOT AL [[BD-UQ  'ON19BnU0H SnoueA "ON 300f01d
JUBIMSUOIQNS A1 ], Pug [ juRNSuOOqNS ] JUBINSUO)) dwWll] [A "ou] ‘s103p0Y POOA juB)NSUOIQNS IO JUBINSUOD)
(g202) ZH-01 Hawux3 [eNUBJA] SA.INPII0.IJ JIUB)SISSY [BIO]




g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

%00°S ¥S'v8$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N 6£0LTS
%00°S 75083 §eoT/1e/s ¥20T/1/9 V/IN VIN TSLSTS
%00°S 89°9L% ¥20T/0¢/S £€207/1/9 V/N V/IN 9T’ SYTS [ 10ou1Suy Jorudg
%00°S €0°ELS £20T/0¢/S cc0T/1/9 V/N VIN 85¢€Ts
%00°S 6£L6% 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 67 T1¢S
%00°S SL'T6$ SAARYY ¥20T/1/9 V/N VIN 99'96C$
%00°S 7€'88$ ¥20T/0¢/S €207/1/9 V/N V/IN €5°78T$ 1 109uISug JOTUdg
%00°S €I'¥8$ £20T/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N V/N 80'69C$
%00°S 10'8C1$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN '60v$
%00°S 16'1CI$ §C0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N £6'68¢$
%00°S IT911$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/IN V/N 9E'ILES [ 10ouiuy [edoutig
%00°S 850118 £202/0¢/S cc0T/1/9 V/N V/N L9ESES
%00°S 9€'9¢1$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/IN VIN [AR134)
%00°S 98°6CI1$ §eoT/1¢/s ¥20T/1/9 V/N VIN SESITS
%00°S 89°¢CI$ ¥20T/0¢/S €202/1/9 V/N V/N LS S6¢€S 11 102uiSuy [edroutid
%00°S 6L'LITS £20¢/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N €L9LES
AUO SUOIIBOIJISSL[d el Apnoy oL, woi,] (x2)10 (X$'1)LO ySrens T —
I0J - o3ue1 ALMOY | asearour § 10 9, |SAY J0 [emoy [ 911 A[INOY JO 9)ep 9A1IH Sy Sui[ig Aoy b ‘ .
NOILVINHOANI NOLLVINDTVO NOILVINHOANI ONI'TTI]
%0001 =% d4d4d
%0000 % DI APYWO PRI = %0000 % UONBISIUTWIPY [BIoUSD) %0000 % PeIYIAQ %0000 % 1Joudg dTULL]
e 9YJO P[] 104
%0000 % DI 99YJO SWOH = %000°0 % UONBISIUTUIPY [eloUaD) %0000 % PeIYIPAQ %0000 % VJoudg dFuLL]
ey 201JO SWOH 10
%09L°061 % DI paulquio) = 9%000°0 % UONBNSIUTUIPY [BIOUSD) %07 vl % PBIYIPAQ %0€€°9S % 1Joudg dFuLL]
ey pauIqUIO)) 10,
Y20T/11/01 *¥ed 000°00%$ $ yunowry uonedronreq §T0T-TTOT AL [[eD-UQ  'ON 19BNU0H SnoLeA "ON 300f01d
JUBIMSUOIQNS A1 ], pug [ jueNSuOOqNS [ JUBINSUO)) dwWlld [A "ou] ‘s103p0y POOA juB)NSUOIQNS JO JUBINSUOD)

PAMO[TY JON a1 sdn-3yIey 910N
(SIOVILNOD ONIIFANIONT TIVO NO)
NOLLVSNAJINOD 40 ALVH DIIDAdS
¢d0 1dDVd "TVSOdOdd LSOO TH-0I LIdIHXH

[esodoag 350D

TH-OT 3qrygxy (6202) 2H-01 naux3 [enUBA] SAINPII0AJ IIURISISSY [8I0]




TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

%00°S STers 920¢/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N VIN PI'SETS
%00°S YT ors §C0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 1L°8C1$
%00°S £€°8¢S ¥202/0¢/S £20¢/1/9 V/IN V/N 8S°TTIS [ Toourguyg
9%00°S 05°9¢$ £20¢/0¢/S 0T/1/9 V/N V/N YLITTS
%00°S IS 15$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N IL'¥91$
%00°S 90°61$ §C0T/1¢/S ¥20cT/1/9 V/N V/N 769518
%00°S €L9YS ¥202/0¢/S €20¢/1/9 V/IN V/N Py ovis I 10outSuy
%00°S 0S¥ £20¢/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N V/N €CTrIS
\A .
AJuo SUOTEOTIISSE[D re1 Apnoy oL woIg (x0)10 (x¢' D10 WSreng UONEOISSEID/PNLL oW
I0j - o8ue1 AjINOY [ asearour § 10 9, | ‘SAY J0 [0y | 91eI A[INOY JO B ANIRHH Sereyd Sur[ig Aoy
NOILLVINHOANI NOLLVINDTVO NOILLVINJOANI ONI'TTI
%0001 =% d4d4
%000°0 % YD1 APYO PRI = %000°0 % UOBISIUIWPY [eISUSD) %000°0 % PeayIsAQ %0000 9% JJouag d3uLl]
9By 1YJO PRI 104
%000°0 % YD1 OYJO SWOH = %000°0 % UOBLSIUIWPY [eIUSD) %000°0 % PeIYILAQ %0000 % JJouog o3uLL]
9.y 99130 SWOH 10
%09L°061 % DI paulquon = %000°0 % UONENSIUIPY [eIoUaD) %0Er el % PeaYILAQ %0€€°98 9% JJouog o3uLL]
9)ey] pauIquIo)) 10
¥20¢/11/01 -ored 000°00%$ $ Junoury uonedionte §70T-TC0T L 11eD-UQ  "ON I9ENUOD SnoueA "ON 109f01q

juR)NSu0dqNg JOI ] pug []

juelnsuooqns ]

JuR)NSUOY) SWI [A]

(SLOVYLNOD ONIYHANIONT TIVD NO)
NOILVSNAdINOD 40 ALV DIAIDAdS
¢d013d5vd TVSOdOdd LSOO TH-0T LIdIHXA

"ou] ‘SI93pOoY POOA

JUBNSUOIQNS JO JUB)NSUO))
Pamo[y 10N a1 sdn-yIejy 910N

[esodo.ad 3s0D)

%00°S 88°LS$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N L9°€9%
%00°S €1°6S$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/IN ¥9°09$
%00°S 0S°CS$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/N V/IN SL'LSS [ 1ouwSuy jooford
%00°S 00'05$ £207/0¢/S cc0T/1/9 V/N V/N 00°5S$
%00°S SL69$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 80°€CCS
%00°S €7'99$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N SYTITS
%00°S 97°€9$ ¥20T/0¢/S £202/1/9 V/N V/IN Y€20C$ 11 100ursug jo0fo1d
%00°S ST09$ £207/0¢/S ccoT/1/9 V/N V/IN 0L'T61$

(5202) ZH-01 NaIyx3

[ENUEBTA] SI.INPII0IJ IIUEBISISSY [€I07]




TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

[esodo.ad 3s0D)

%00°S Iv'Ces 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N §9°6¢ES
%00°S L80¢$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 96'¢€S
%00°S 0v'6C$ ¥20T/0¢/S £20T/1/9 V/N V/N PETES 1 Y99 L VD Jotueg
%00°S 00'8C$ £207/0¢/S cc0T/1/9 V/N V/N 08°0¢$
%00°S 86'59% 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN Y0’ 11CS
%00°S ¥8°29% §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N 66°00C$
%00°S $8°65$ ¥20T/0¢/S €207/1/9 V/N V/N wiels I Y92 L AVD Iotueg
%00°S 00°LS$ £207/0¢/S ccoT/1/9 V/N V/N 1€°781%
%00°S ELYES 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 VIN V/N 80'TTT$
%00°S 80°¢€€S SAARYY ¥20T/1/9 V/N VIN 6L°S01$
%00°S 0S'1¢S ¥20T/0¢/S €207/1/9 V/N V/IN SL00T$ TougIsa(q
%00°S 00'0¢$ £20T/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N V/N S6'56$
%00°S 07'8¢$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N 81°CC1$
%00°S 8€9¢$ §C0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N 9¢911$
%00°S SOvES ¥20T/0¢/S €202/1/9 V/N V/N 80I11S ToouISuf JUEISISSY
%00°S 00°¢€S £207/0¢/S c0T/1/9 V/N VIN SSS0T1$

(5202) ZH-01 Nayx3

[ENUEBTA] SI.INPII0IJ IIUEBISISSY [€I07]




TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

%00°S STSLS 9207/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N 99°0¥C$
%00°S 99'1LS §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 0T°6CC$
%00°S ST'89% ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/N V/IN 67813 [ SID Iotueg
%00°S 00'59$ £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N 68'L0C$
%00°S 96°L6$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN I€CIES
%00°S 67°¢6% §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 6£'86C%
%00°S $8'88$ ¥20T/0¢/S €202/1/9 V/N VIN 81¥8C$ I SID [edroutig
%00°S 79'78% £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N S9°0LTS
%00°S 88LS$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N €1°681$
%00°S €165 §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 1€9L1$
%00°S 0S°CS$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/IN V/N 16'L91% [ wayory adeospue 102(o1d
%00°S 00'05$ £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N 6'651%
%00°S Iv'Ces 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN L9E0T$
%00°S L8'0€S$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/IN £L°'86$
%00°S 0v'62$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/N V/IN €069 UBDIUYIS L, AVD
%00°S 00'8C$ £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N SS68%
AJUO SUOTIBOIJISSE[O el Apnoy oL, woI (x2)LO (X$'1)1O ySrens ONEOIISSPID/ANLL GOF/AWEN
I0j - o8ue1 AjINOY [ asearour § 10 9, | ‘SAY J0 [0y | 91eI A[INOY JO B QANIRLH Sred Sur|[ig Aoy
NOILLVINHOANI NOLLVINDTVD NOILLVINMOANI ONI'TTI
%0001 =% d4d4
%0000 % dDI RPYO PRI = %000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [eIoUD) %0000 % PeIYIAQ %0000 % 1Joudg dTULL]
9By PYJO PRI 104
%000°0 % YD1 OYJO SWOH = 9%000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [eIoUD) %0000 % PeIYILAO %0000 % JJouog oulL]
9.y 90130 SWOY J0
%09L061 % DI paulquio) = 9%000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [BISUD %0EY vEL % PeaYIA0 %0€€°9S 9% JJouog oSuLL{
9Jey] pauIquIo)) 10
Y20T/11/01 -9red 000°00¢'$ $ yunowry uonedionaed §70T-TC0T L 11eD-UQ  'ON 19ENUOH SNOUeA "ON 100f01q

jue)NSu0dqNg JOI pug []

jueynsuooqns ]

jueynsuoy) swWlLld [A

(SLOVYLNOD DNIYIANIONH TIVD NO)
NOILLVSNAdINOD 40 ALV DIAIDAdS
¢d013dDvVd TVSOdOdd LSOO TH-0T LIdIHXA

"ou] ‘SI93pOY POOA

JUBNSUOIQNS JO JUB)NSUO))
PaMo[y 10N a1 sdn-yIey 910N

(5202) ZH-01 NaIyx3

[ENUEBTA] SI.INPII0IJ IIUEBISISSY [€I07]




TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

[esodo.ad 3s0D)

%00°S 8L°09% 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/IN V/N $8°99%
%00°S 88'LS$ §e0T/1¢/S y20T/1/9 V/N V/IN L9°€9%
%00°S €1°6S$ ¥20T/0¢/S £€207/1/9 V/N V/IN ¥9°09$ 1 1ouue[{ 192(01g
%00°S 05°CS$ £207/0¢/S cc0T/1/9 V/N V/N SL'LSS
%00°S ¥0'65$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/IN V/N £8'381$
%00°S €7°95$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/IN ¥8'6LIS
%00°S 65ess ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/N V/N LTILTS IT SID 300lo1g
%00°S 00'1S$ £207/0¢/S ccoT/1/9 V/N V/IN Ie91s

(5202) ZH-01 NaIyx3

[ENUEBTA] SI.INPII0IJ IIUEBISISSY [€I07]




TH-O1 ¥qIuyxy

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

“UOTIROTJISSE[O JeT} J0F 918y A[INOH 9SeIdAY o) IJud ‘AJUO SUONIEIIJISSE[O 1O, *9)el A[Inoy [enjoe oy Jjud [ouuosiod Ao pue saakojdwe poweu 10 “f

JuowdsINquIdl 10} sojdrourid 3500 [e19pa] 9y Ym Ajdwod jsnw s3s09 [y “suenje) £q peydadoe 10 AoudFe jueziusoo v Aq PIysIqe)so

pue porrad SunuNooOL [ENUUE S JULINSUOD O} UM 9UBPIOOIE UI SISeq [enuue ue uo pajepdn aq [[eys soyer 3509 3021pu] (99 +1) x (DI +1) 5 916l A[Inoy [enyoe = oyel Sur[ig "¢
papuse oq jou J[eys jewtoj esodoid 3500 9y, *7

‘sresodoid 3500 umo 1o} op1aoxd Jim syueynsuooqng “sojdrourrd js0o [eI9P] Y} PIM

A1dwiod 1snu 1509 [[V"(44) SYSLIOISE 0M] [)IM POYIBW 9 Jsnul sjudwaIrnbor ofem Juifreasid o 30o[qns a1e jey) sooko[dwd pue () YSLIASE UB YIM PasjIew oq jsnul [duuosiod Aoy ]

‘SHLON
%00°S 00°0$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 00°0$
%00°S 00°0$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 0008
%00°S 00°0$ ¥20T/0¢/S €207/1/9 V/N V/IN 00°0$
%00°S 00°0$ £207/0¢/S cCc0T/1/9 V/N V/N 00°0$ 11 Jouue|d
%00°S 00°0$ 9207/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N 00°0$
%00°S 00°0$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 00°0$
%00°S 00°0$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/N V/IN 0008
%00°S 00°0% £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N 0008 [ Iouue|d
%00°S 07°8¢$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 81°CC1$
%00°S 8£9¢$ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/IN V/N 9€911$
%00°S S9vES ¥20T/0¢/S €202/1/9 V/N VIN 8 011$ JUBISISSY SALBLSIUIUPY
%00°S 00°¢¢$ £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N SS°S01$
%00°S 02°09% 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/N €5°T61$
%00°S €CLSS §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/N 9¢'€8IS
%00°S 09'%S$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/IN V/N €OVLIS IojeurpIoo)) 102fo1d
%00°S 00'CS$ £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N 1€991%
%00°S 96'CS$ 920T/0¢/6 §20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 6£691%
%00°S 905§ §e0T/1¢/S ¥20T/1/9 V/N V/IN 1918
%00°S ¥0°8+$ ¥20T/0¢/S £207/1/9 V/N V/IN ¥9°€SIS [ Jouue|d Joafo1qg
%00°S SL'SYS$ £207/0¢/S <c0T/1/9 V/N V/N [43048)
AJUO SUOTIBOIJISSE[O el Apnoy oL, woI (x2)LO (X$'1)1O ySrens ONEOIISSPID/ANLL GOF/AWEN
I0j - o8ue1 AjINOY [ asearour § 10 9, | ‘SAY J0 [0y | 91eI A[INOY JO B QANIRLH Sred Sur|[ig Aoy
NOILLVINHOANI NOLLVINDTVD NOILLVINMOANI ONI'TTI
%0001 =% d4d4
%0000 % dDI RPYO PRI = %000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [eIoUD) %0000 % PeIYIAQ %0000 % 1Joudg dTULL]
9By PYJO PRI 104
%000°0 % YD1 OYJO SWOH = 9%000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [eIoUD) %0000 % PeIYILAO %0000 % JJouog oulL]
9.y 90130 SWOY J0
%09L061 % DI paulquio) = 9%000°0 % UONENSIUTWPY [BISUD %0EY vEL % PeaYIA0 %0€€°9S 9% JJouog oSuLL{
9Jey] pauIquIo)) 10
Y20T/11/01 -9red 000°00¢'$ $ yunowry uonedionaed §70T-TC0T L 11eD-UQ  'ON 19ENUOH SNOUeA "ON 100f01q
jJuB}NSU0IQNS A1 ] PUg [ jue)NSUOIQNS [ JUBINSUOD) dWL] [A] "ou] ‘SI93pOY POOA JuBINSUOIQNS JO JUBINSUOD)

PAMO[[Y JON 1k sdn-3yae 010N
(SLOVILNOD HONIIFANIONA TIVD NO)
NOILVSNAJINOD A0 ALVY DIAIDHAIS
¢d4014d9vd TVSOdOdd LSOD TH-0I LIdIHXA

(G202) ZH-01 uqIux3 [ENUEBTA] S9INPI0IJ IOUEB)SISSY [BI0]




‘sjesodoud }S09 UMO J18Y} apiaoid JsnW SJUBYNSUOIANS “ “|L |

‘Aiessaoau JI sabed |euoijippe ppy "0l

'sa|diound }s09 [eJopa4 ayy yum A|dwod 1snw S3so9 || "Papuswe aq jou |leys jewoy [esodold 1s00 8y ‘6
‘asodind

awies ay} 4oy pasn aq pINo9 jey} S8JdIYaA Aue umo jou op Ay} Jey) pue S}oeJjuod Ji1ay} JO ||B 104 21npadoid pJepue)s s Si SIy} jey) sjesjsuowap isnw Auedwod sy} ‘9|91yaA e 4o} S3s09 |eyual sasodoud jueynsuod e y| ‘g
‘sbo| abeajiw Aq papoddns aqg pjnoys pawie|d sajiw 8y} ‘uonippe uj ‘sajoiyaA Auedwod 1o} S}S09 [enjoe Jiay) JO Uoie|najed s,Jueynsuod ay) Aq papoddns Apadoid ag pinoys aies ay} ‘pawieo s| abeajiw j| /2
'S9|NJ UONEJISIUIWPY [9UU0SIad JO Juswpeda 81e)s Jualnd pasodxa Jou |leys pue Aouabe Bunoesuod ayy Aq panosdde-aid ag pjnoys s}sod pajejal |anel] 9
1S09 }0alIp JOYJO SE 9|gesinquilal Jou ale ,dpel} 8y} JO S|00}, PAISPISUOD g PINOM Jeu} SA0Qe Pa)s!| SWa)| G
‘(@210AUI) UONBIUBWNDOP Buipoddns yim 1s09 |enjoe Je pasinquial aq [|im ‘Buljoo) [e1oads se yons sway| {7
*8)el peayJano sy} Ul Jo [ood 3s02 Joalipul AUE Ul papNn[oul 8g JOU p|NoYs ‘eouejswnolid 8| ul ‘esodind swes ay} Joj palindul Usym swa)| ‘¢
*adA} 1081309 pue Juald Jo ssa|plebal paj|iq ARus)sISUOd 8q p|NoyYs swayl DO pasodold g
uofejuawnoop aeudosdde yym papoddns pue sauisnpul aAoadsal J1ay) ul 8AlRdwOod 8q pPINoYS S)S0 9S8y "S}S0O PAJEWIISd UM SWa)| }S09 JoalIp JBYlo IsiT 'L
‘S310N
agls |enjoy agl adl |ejuay uawdinby
agaits [enjoy adai agl J31n0) ySiuIsnQ
agls [enjoy adl adl 8uiddiys/a8eisod
agis [ENOY adl agl S32IAIBS BPISINO
agails |[enjoy v3 agl (s9o1n138 apiIsinQ) solydeaSouday
agals 31VvY Syl N agl 51500 a8ea|IN

jejoL }soQ yun nun Anuenp wayj jo uondiudsag

(Asessadau se saded [euonippe ppy) SINELI LSOD 1I3HIA YIHLO 40 IINAIHIS

zeoe/6t1/s :91e@ G20T - 77O 31 ||eD-UQ "ON 10BJIUOD SNOLEA  "ON 103f0.d
1uelnsuodgns Jal] pug D 1uelnsuooqns D 1ueljnNsuo) auwlld . JU| 's193p0y POOM  :1Ue}nsuo)

IvSOdOodd 1SOJ ¢H-01 LigIiHX3

(5202) ZH-01 NaIyx3



Exhibit 10-H2 (2025)

Certification of Direct Costs:

1, the undersigned, certify to the best of my knowledge and belief that all direct costs identified on the cost proposal(s) in this contract are actual,
reasonable, allowable, and allocable to the contract in accordance with the contract terms and the following requirements:

. Generally Accepted Accounting Principles (GAAP)

. Terms and conditions of the contract

. Title 23 United States Code Section 112 - Letting of Contracts

. 48 Code of Federal Regulations Part 31 - Contract Cost Principles and Proceedures

. 23 Code of Federal Regulations Part 172 - Procurement, Management and Administration of Engineering and
Design Related Service

6. 48 Ccode of Federal Regulations Part 9904 - Cost Accounting Standards Board (when applicable)

a b WN -

All costs must be applied consistently and fairly to all contracts. All documentation of compliance must be retained in the project files

and be in compliance with applicable federal and state requirements. Costs that are noncompliant with the federal and state requirements
are not eligible for reimbursement.

Local governments are responsible for applying only cognizant agency or Caltrans accepted Indirect Cost Rate(s).

Prime Consultant or Subconsultant Certifying:

Name: Mark Rayback, President Title *: Principal

Signature: \ ( /(’/ Date of Certification: 10/11/2024
\/\J@L__ (S

Email: mrayback@woodrodgers.com Phone number: 916.341-7760

Address: 3301 C Street, Building 100B, Sacramento, CA 95816

* An individual executive or financial officer of the consultant's or subconsultant's organization at a level no lower than a Vice President or a Chief
Financial Officer, or equivalent, who has authority to represent the financial information utilized to establish the cost proposal for the contract.

List services the consultant is providing under the proposed contract:

Overall contract management, transportation design, traffic signals/lighting, transportation planning, surveys & ROW engineering, drainage/flood
control, airport pavement reconstruction, structures, ADA compliance, landscape architecture & irrigation




810z Arenuer
1 jo | ebed

g xipuaddy 0} | Juswyoeny

:MOJ[0} SE BUWIIBAO 10} o)

N X0'Z 10 XS'L 84} JO o

‘9A0qe D, BINWIOS SJEY PAPEOT] = Bl Bl "BLU 10M PUE [9AR} JO UOJEUIQUIOD AU O BLUI [9AEI) ‘SLU) YIOM 0} PaBIEyD 8q

ide 0} INOUYM "871) S1EJ PEBLISAO [ULIOU [} 12 PRIIG O] I [oAE) KEM BUO JO AP BUO AUE Ul SINOY § PBBOXB 0} 10U BUI [BAE [Noe 'Aep 3o Jeinbes Bupng :seakojdwa dwex3-uoN JoJ

(sBuu4 eyeq + aseg elq) + (334 +1) (31ey AnoH [enjoy) = ajey Bulllig :moj0} Se Sjes PeaysaAo Jo uokedlidde ay) JNoum pailiq 34 |IM

Moo} se p

“eouauadxe sejws Buiney [esodoid 1500 Siu U0 PaISI| [PUOSIEd Je|LUIS JO Seles Bu) (UM o)

“onoge ,0,

“Rep xiom se|nBoai 8y} Jo BPISINO ‘B (AR (I

einuL0 Bjey PopeoT = awi [eAe) 1o} eles Builig

1980 114 [onE Aem U0 10 Aep 8O AUE U SINOY g PB3IXS O] 10U BLLY [SAE} [ENIOE ‘AEp iom Jejnba) Buung  :yyels 1dwiax3 104
SIN0Y  J0 wwixew e o} dn SAepyeeMm U sieBeuel Jod

‘soBleyQ owi PAEIL '
U1 8q [jeys Jo) peeaxa jou [ fesodoid

1500 iU} J0 8jeP B} JaYe Pally seakojduue MaU Joj Sajel AUNOH ‘ZZ/8/Z U Selel ALINOY [ENjo. Jiay) U paseq pesinLUial pUE paje|nojed aq (I ‘suoleolisse|o [e1ausb Japun [fe} jey) asou) Bulpnjou) ‘seekoduws asau Joj sejel Bullig 8y | ‘[esodoid 1500 U} U pa)si| AISNOIneId 10U JEIS Jo UONIPPE Joj paiinba | [eroidde-aid s aBeUB}Y J0BAUOD SUBHIED XXXK/XX U0 SAIDBYS 3Jam Jeu) Sajel aU) aJe [s0doid 1500 SIU) Ul Umoys sajes Aoy [enjoe seakojdwa ay]  t
“80J0AUI YOBS )M PERILLIGNS JUBLUBIEIS S}IJBLSq PALILISO BU) U)iM S9UEPIOTE Ul Jels [ENPIAIPUI BU) JO Slyauaq aBuly Md [enjoe sy Buisn Aq paje|nojes aq || S80I0AUl BY) Ul pasn aq o) sejes Bullliq [Bnjoe 8y | “Jels 8y Jo sjyauaq abully pejeuss uim paje|nojes ale sejel \d o) paius Yels piel Joj [esodoid 1800 siL Ul umoys sejel Bulig sy ¢

sejel papeoj oy} ul pajosyel oq

*A1u0 10E1U0D 1L J0§ SAEPIOY PUE SPUBYeBM 10} PUE AEp 1ad SINOY § UBL) B10w YIOM 10} BBIEYD ON SO10UBP ,ON.

z

M S3jes 9Bem Builiersid Jo UoNeeosa HIQ 81Ny AUy “UORBUIWLISISP ¥IQ JUBLIND UO paseq aJe payoads sabem Bullienssd L

(STdAL LOVMLNOD UALSIT IAO8Y FHL 40 3NO LSIT)

000'SEZ$.

S0Z81 SGL6 § | 0V0BS | ELI0LS | 628685 | 0008 | 000§ | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 000S | 000S | 000 | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 000S |ZELPS |08'8LES | L2 SBZS |22 865 | OFVZES | 850828 | SO'LBKS | CE2LbS |O088LES | L2SBS | CC'86S |OLVLES | 85 082S |SOL8LS | 920Z/0E/6 | SZ0Z/L9 (dwax3-uou)
ogLLL $|su6 § | 00298 | 89Y99S | L02998 | 0008 | 000§ | 0003 | 000§ | 0008 | 000S | 000S | 000S | 000$ | 000$ | 0005 | 000S |Z8ZSYS |LL'VIES |2G°GL2S |22'86% | 09'VSES |96'GOZS | OE'LLLS | 28ZSYS |LL'POES | 26°6/28 | 2Z'86S |09VSES | G6'692S |OE'LLLS | STOZILEIS | HZ0T/L9 %o eBe Buienaig
B $|su6 § | 6L02.8 | ¥0'829S | 68'SESS | 0008 | 000§ | 0003 | 000§ | 000§ | 000S | 000S | 000S | 000$ | 000$ | 0005 | 000S |ZEEEPS |SS'6YES |LL'G9ZS |22'86% | OL'GEES |E€E'1G2S | SS'LOLS | ZE'EEVS |GS'6VES | LL'G92S | 2Z'86S |OL'GEES | E€°1G2S |9S'LOLS | vZOZILE/S | €202/L/9
VIN 0851 s 828195 | 6¥°165S | 0.%0S$ | 00008 | 0008 | 000$ | 000§ | 0003 | 000S | 000S | 000 | 0003 | 000§ | 000S | 00'0S |28'ELYS [26'WEES |20'952S [22'86S | 09'GLES | 0L°962S | 0B'USLS | ZRELYS |2Z6'WEES | 20'9528 | 22'86S [09'GLES | 049628 (08'2G1S | €202/LE/S | 2202/L/9 ama +MB1D ABAING UOSIOd-E
0LvZL §[059 § | L09ESS | ZvZ9¥S | ¥886es | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 000S | 0005 | 0005 | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 0005 |88VLES |£5252S |BFO6KS |8V G9% | Ov6veS | GOZ8LS | OLVZES | 885IES |€52G2S | BLO6IS | 8YG9S | OV6VCS | GOLBIS |OLVZLS | 920ZI0E6 | GZOZ/H9 Giduiox3-uou)
ozsLL $|059 § | 208088 | 90°€yS | SO'BZES | 0008 | 000§ | 0008 | 000§ | 0008 | 000S | 000S | 000$ | 0005 | 000$ | 000S | 000 |88'L0ES 8LZvZS BI'ERLS |BY'SIS | Ov'OEZS |OE'LLLS | 0Z8LIS | 88'L0ES |8LZb2$ | BO'EBLS | BY'G9S |OV'9ETS | O£LLLS |0Z'8LLS | SZOZILES | H20Z/LI9 o 8B Buijierid
orLL $|ogg | €408vS | 69°BLYS | 9zuSE$ | 0008 | 000§ | 0003 | 000§ | 000$ | 000S | 0008 | 000$ | 0005 | 000§ | 000S | 000S |88'88ZS |E0'EEZS |8L'LLIS |BY'SOS | Ov'ECZS |SSUOLS | OLLLLS | 88882 |€O'€EZS | BL'LLIS | BY'S9S |OV'EZZS | SSLOLS |OL'LLLS | vZOZILES | €202/L/9
VN o0z'so0L B 61'26vS | EEVEES | LV'9LES | 00008 | 0008 | 000$ | 000§ | 0003 | 000S | 000S | 000 | 0003 | 000§ | 000S | 00'0S |88'GLZS [82°€ZZS |8IOLLS 8’598 | 0V'0LZS | 0B2SLS | 0TSOLS | 88'GLZS |82'€Z2S | 890LLS | 8Y'S9S [0¥'0LZS | 08'2GLS (02'S0LS | €202/L€/S | 220219 i M9 ABAING UOSIOd-Z|
SE29 S| GZE § | 008928 | IL€ECS | cv66ls | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 000S | 0005 | 0005 | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 0005 |vhZGLS |22 9CkS | 60566 |vLZeS | OLVZLS | €G€68 | S€298 | PriSlS |ZZ92S | 60G6S | vLCes |OLVZHS | €9665 | G628 | 920Z/0E/6 | GZ0e/M9 Giduiox3-uou)
o0L'6s $|sze § | €ovses | €512es | 20'68L$ | 0008 | 000§ | 0008 | 000§ | 0008 | 000S | 0008 | 000$ | 0005 | 000§ | 0005 | 000 |¥60SLS 6€124S | ¥E'LES |vL2eS | 0Z'8LLS | S9B8S | O0L'6SS | VEOSIS |6€12LS | ¥B'L6S | vLTES |0ZBLLS | S9'B8S | OL'6SS | SZOZILES | HZOZ/L/9 0 8B Buijieraid
s8'ss $|sze § | 900ves | Se60ZS | €9'8LL$ | 0008 | 000§ | 0008 | 000§ | 0008 | 000§ | 000S | 000 | 000 | 000§ | 0008 | 000S |vbvylS |25'OLLS | 65°88S |vLZ€S | OLLLLS | 81€8S | 8'SSS | vhovlS |25'OLLS | 69'88$ | vLTES |OLLLLS | BLESS |SB'SSS | vZOZILE/S | €202/L/9
VIN 0928 s 609228 | 9L°/61S | €2'89L$ | 00008 | 0008 | 0008 | 000§ | 0003 | 0008 | 000S | 000S | 000S | 000§ | 0005 | 000S |v6LELS [PO'LLLS | VE'SES [pL2€S | 0ZSOLS | 06'8S | 0926S | v6UELS |pO'LLLS | vE'S8S | bLZES [0ZSOLS | 06'8LS |0972SS | €20z/LelS | 2202/L/9 ana AMID ASAINS UOSIOd-].
Bl S| %008 | OLv8LS | vS091S | 669615 000§ | 0005 | 000§ 9202/08/6 | S202/1/9 Tidurox3-uou)
99'6¢ S| %008 | Lv0LLS | 998YLS | S8'9ZLS 0008 | 000$ | 000§ s20zels | v20e/u9 oM 8B Bullenaic-uoN
zroe $ | %008 | ¥8LSLS | POLELS | pPLLS | WN VN VN VN VN VN | VN | VN VN | 000§ | 0005 | 0000$ $20ZILElS | 202119
VIN 00've s PLOVLS | vPLTIS | vL80LS 0008 | 000$ | 000§ £2021e/s | 220e/u9 301440 | JoAonINg |
0587 S| %008 | Zv802S | 081815 | 219S1s 000§ | 000§ | 000§ 9202/08/6 | S202/M9 (iduiox3-uou)
169y S| %o00g | vO€6LS | VEBOLS | POEYLS 0008 | 000 | 000§ Sz0zLels | v2oz/u9 oM 8B Bulliendic-uoN
8Ly $| oo0p | €L8LLS | 98SSIS | 662€LS | yn VIN VIN VIN VN wN | wN | wn wN | 0008 | o008 | 0008 v20ZILElS | €202/L/9
VN 0s'8E s 6v59LS | IEVPLS | vL'EZLS 0008 | 000$ | 000§ ez0znels | z20zu9 301440 JohenIng|
6629 S| %008 | GLOLZS | FLOECS | 9v10es 000§ | 000§ | 000§ 9202/08/6 | S202/M9 Tawaxg p £
ze'8s $| %008 | 890528 | 09°81ZS | €598L$ 0008 | 000 | 000§ S20zLelS | v20e/u9 %0 862 Bullierdici-UON
00'%S $| %00 | Lizees | wwzozs | LrTus | N VN VIN VIN VIN VN | VN | WN VN | 0008 | 000S | 0008 v20Z/LElS | £202/L/9
VIN 0008 s 26V1TS | rL8lS | 26651 0008 | 000 | 000§ £20z/Lels | z20z/u9 301440 110A0AINS Jo0loid
0899 $| %008 | VN VIN S9EIZS VIN VIN 0008 920Z/08/6 | S202/M/9 Tidwoxg)|
sg'19 S| %008 | VN VIN 282618 VIN VIN 0008 Sz0zILels | v20ziL9 oM 8Bep Bullenaid-uoN
1z S| %008 | wN VN re8ls | N VN VN VN VN VN | VN | VN VN VN VIN 0008 v20zILels | £202/L/9
VIN £0'es s 19691$ 0008 €20zILels | 220ziLi9 301440 | JoAGAINS JoUBS
VN VN VIN VIN
8LV §| %008 | VN VIN 7IE0ES VIN VIN 0008 9202/0€/6 | S202/H/9 Giduwiox3)
oL8 s | %ooe | wN VN 690828 VIN VIN 000§ S20zikels | v20e/u9 *iop 8B Buljenaic-uoN
e $ | %008 VIN VIN 06628 | wN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN VIN 0008 veoziLels | ecoziLe
WIN vTSL s $9'0¥2$ 0008 e20zIels | z20ziue 301440 Il 1oAeAIN sotuas]
VN VN VN VIN
10511 S| %008 | VN VIN 70'89€S VIN VIN 0008 9202/08/6 | S202/M9 Giduiox3)
55904 $| %ooe | N VIN 6L0vES VIN VIN 00038 Sz0zLels | v2oz/u9 10 8B Bullierdic-UON
99'86 s | %o0e | wN VN S5SIes | N VN YIN VIN VIN VN | VN | wN VN VN VIN 000§ Y20ZILEIS | €202/L/9
VIN SE'L6 s 112628 0008 £202/LE15 | 2202/L19 301440 140A9AINS [edIOULIY
VN VN VIN VIN
- 02) 10 [(x'1) 10 wbrens 1002 ] 10§} wbens | 1002 106} | whess | 100z | 1061 | wbess | 1002 1061 wbess | 100z [ 1061 | wbess | ebuug 1002 1061 Wbress. 1002 1064 wbiens syousg | 1002 106+ | wreas oL 7] |ouuosiad
ejey Aunoy esealoy| THIQ = SsAofatus] ey TIVIOL ; Ay aBuL.
ssein ) oseq uIa oy BubJ + aseg = E10) sjewns3 foeteg oseg sijouag obus + efes aseq Eio] 2] fiefes eseg 2010 plel
Joy aBuey Aunoy smwﬂﬂwwn_o“w”_w( S__m,\ﬁmm sajey Buljiig AunoH papeo f— w_mwwh —_— eseg oofoiduia - QW UIA | 450q oforduiz <._.m__mn HIQ - 23ey [ejoL 2akojdwy (120K 1910 2ok iea Syjousq obuL) [ p M__Mm @,ﬁuﬁ jouuosiad HopeulssRIoRUEN
e iy =(3sve) VIT3A oo gy =(1vi0L) vi13a ejey [EMOY sakojdwy HIa 23S Aq paysiiqe)se ajey ebep b 900 SWoH
“SUOeUIULIBIEP ¥IQ JBPUN PaIBA0D SelARS Bulluiopiad UaUM Ajuo ejqealidde aie seley Buillig POPEO] 10} BAOGE SeInULO} U} Ul UMOYS SBULLJ BYjeQ PUE 3SeE EYeq SIENURIAYIP Md BUL
T3BUT3 ey JaNIANINA B1Ge01ddv) - SBULL] EVRQ + (o58d €11°Q JoIaNIN SIqedliady) , o5ed eeq + (803 + 1) - (H'O PRI + 1) , 51ed APNOH [Enfoy = SNIOA0 X0'Z 10 X' | 10 SWILUBIERS (O
%9L 061 = TEVIET - %000 +%ee9s ETIET) serey bujlig papeo vofojdui3 jduwox3
%9L 06k = %EY VEL + %000 4 %EE9S TYWHON B L TSE TP ST VI XD e L HO PR CH ETRY) =Sl RO X0 ¢ X0 b i
9% POUIqWIO) % eiousD 9% PEBUISAD % Wousg epuiiy :|auuosiag 2940 pietd (3buu eYj2q JaANINA BIqedlday) 21e0ljaay) , eseg elad + (094 + 1) « (H'O PIRld + 1) . 918y AUNOH [emoy = owi1 1biens (v
%9L 061 = %EY VEL + %000 + %EE 9SG INILYIAO sojey buyyjig papeo] sakojdw3 jduwax3 uoy
%9L'061 = %EVYEL + %000 + %EE9s TYWHON
% POUIGWIOY % UONEASIUIWIPY [£10USD 9% DEBWISAD % Wouog ebuiiy :JouuosIag 9140 Bwo) uopeinojeg ejey papeo

§ Junowy uopediopIed SJUEINSUOD Bwld

3dAL LOVILINOD

SLOVHLNOD YHOM 40 LINN ¥3d LSOO ANV NOILYSNIJWOD 40 S3LV¥ JIH193dS 334 a3XI4 SNld 1SOD WNLOV

SAOVM ONITIVATYd HLIM SLOVYLNOD ¥04d TvS0OdOdd 1LSOJ vH-0L LIgIHX3

2274

3uva

§202-220Z 3L IED-U0

Ind

“ON LOV¥LNOD

SNOMEA  ON 1D3rodd

‘2U| 'S195POY POOM  LNVLINSNOD

WBIYBIY mojjak Ul swiayl |[e s81e|dwod JUBYNSUOD :BJON dses|d

$a8uAL BUIEIAGL WM S19EU0) d0 [esodoag 150D
YH-01 Mquyxy

(5202) 2H-01 Nayx3

[BNUBE\ S2INPII0IJ DUEISISSY [8307]



